all ayes; nays, none.  Motion carried. 

Resolution No. 19, 2017, titled, 

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO EXECUTE AN 
AGREEMENT WITH VALUTECH SOLUTIONS INC. FOR AN ADVANCED 
METERING INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM (AMI) FEASIBILITY STUDY AT A 
COST OF THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 
($34,680.00) 

was presented and read by title only.  Director of Utilities Maynard requested the Board 
consider an independent evaluation from Valutech Solutions Inc. for an advanced 
metering infrastructure system feasibility study.  The study may lead to the possible

[...]

all ayes; nays, none.  Motion carried. 

Resolution No. 20, 2017, titled, 

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. FOR AN 
AUGLAIZE HYDROELECTRIC PLANT EVALUATION AT A NOT-TO-
EXCEED COST OF TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($26,000.00) 

was presented and read by title only.  Director of Utilities Maynard requested the Board 
consider entering into an agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. for a review 
of the Auglaize hydroelectric generating facility on the Auglaize River at a cost not-to-